- AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to punish trespass on lands, approved January 27, 1844.
- The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enact as to lows :

SECTION 1. That the provise in the first section of an act entitled "an act to punish trespass on lands" approved January 27, 1844. be so amended as to give justices of the peace jurisdiction in all cases mentioned in said act to the amount of one hundred dollars.

N. E. W! ITESIDE, Speaker of the Assembly. JOHN E. HOL'ES, Lieut. Governor and President of the Senate. Approved, August 9, 1848. NELSON DEWEY.

- AN ACT to repeal an act entitled "an act to vacate a part of a territorial road from Burlington to Delavan approved March 6th 1848, to re-establish said road and to provide for the appraisement of damages thereon and for opening the same.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and Assembly, do enac: as follows :

SECTION 1. An set estimated an act to visate a part of a segritorial read from Burlington to Delavan" approved March 6th 1848 is hereby repealed and that portion of said real so viscated is hereby re-established to